C®SMOS

Mavigate the Compliance Universe

40 C.F.R. §180.330

S-(2- (Ethylsulfinyl)ethyl) O,0-dimethyl phosphorothioate;

tolerances for residues.

(a) General. The tolerances in this section expire on January 19, 2024. (1) Tolerances are established for the
combined residues of the insecticide oxydemeton-methyl (S-(2-(ethylsulfinyl)ethyl) O,0-dimethyl
phosphorothioate) and its metabolite oxydemeton-methyl sulfone in or on the following food

commodities:

Commodity

Alfalfa, forage

Alfalfa, hay

Bean, lima

Beet, sugar, roots

Beet, sugar, tops
Broccoli

Brussels sprouts
Cabbage

Cauliflower

Clover, forage

Clover, hay

Corn, sweet, forage
Corn, sweet, kernel plus cob with husks removed
Corn, sweet, stover
Cotton, undelinted seed
Cucumber

Eggplant

Parts per million

5.0

11.0

@2

0.3

0.5

1.0

1.0

2.0

1.0

5.0

10.0

1.0

0.5

3.0

0.02

1.0

1.0

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US

Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-1-


https://compliancecosmos.org/s-2-ethylsulfinylethyl-oo-dimethyl-phosphorothioate-tolerances-residues
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

Grapefruit 1.0
Hazelnut 0.05
Lemon 1.0
Lettuce, head 2.0
Melon 0.2
Onion, bulb 0.05
Orange 1.0
Pepper 0.75
Peppermint, tops 12.5
Pumpkin 0.2
Safflower, seed 1.0
Sorghum, forage, forage 2.0
Sorghum, grain, forage 2.0
Sorghum, grain, grain 0.75
Spearmint, tops 12.5
Squash, summer 1.0
Squash, winter 0.3
Strawberry 2.0
Walnut 0.05

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-9



https://corporatecompliance.org/CCEM
https://compliancecosmos.org/user/login
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

	40 C.F.R. § 180.330
	S-(2-(Ethylsulfinyl)ethyl) O,O-dimethyl phosphorothioate; tolerances for residues.
	This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.



