

## 40 C.F.R. § 180.330

## S-(2-(Ethylsulfinyl)ethyl) O,O-dimethyl phosphorothioate; tolerances for residues.

(a) *General.* The tolerances in this section expire on January 19, 2024. (1) Tolerances are established for the combined residues of the insecticide oxydemeton-methyl (S-(2-(ethylsulfinyl)ethyl) 0,0-dimethyl phosphorothioate) and its metabolite oxydemeton-methyl sulfone in or on the following food commodities:

Commodity	Parts per million
Alfalfa, forage	5.0
Alfalfa, hay	11.0
Bean, lima	0.2
Beet, sugar, roots	0.3
Beet, sugar, tops	0.5
Broccoli	1.0
Brussels sprouts	1.0
Cabbage	2.0
Cauliflower	1.0
Clover, forage	5.0
Clover, hay	10.0
Corn, sweet, forage	1.0
Corn, sweet, kernel plus cob with husks removed	0.5
Corn, sweet, stover	3.0
Cotton, undelinted seed	0.02
Cucumber	1.0
Eggplant	1.0

Grapefruit	1.0
Hazelnut	0.05
Lemon	1.0
Lettuce, head	2.0
Melon	0.2
Onion, bulb	0.05
Orange	1.0
Pepper	0.75
Peppermint, tops	12.5
Pumpkin	0.2
Safflower, seed	1.0
Sorghum, forage, forage	2.0
Sorghum, grain, forage	2.0
Sorghum, grain, grain	0.75
Spearmint, tops	12.5
Squash, summer	1.0
Squash, winter	0.3
Strawberry	2.0
Walnut	0.05

This document is only available to subscribers. Please  $\log$  in or purchase access.

## <u>Purchase</u> <u>Login</u>